



Town of Landis, North Carolina

Issued: April 03, 2025

Response Due: April 17, 2025

PROPOSAL ATTACHMENTS

1-Transformers

It is the intent of the Town to accept the lowest responsible/responsive proposal. The selected proposal will be the most advantageous regarding price, quality of service, vendor qualifications and capabilities to provide the specified service, and other factors which the Town may consider. The Town reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals and to waive irregularities therein.

The undersigned hereby submits the following proposal for the cost of materials and services as described within this Request for Proposal document:

Business Name		Technology International, Inc.	
	International Pkwy, St	HABIB BUSINESS DEVELOPM uite 2251, Lake Mary, FL 32746 USA	
) 359-2373 tii@tii-usa.com	Cell Phone	
Wosoito Email			
Material Costs	Labor Costs	Other / Note	
Total Cost 73,200	.00		
		or within 30 days upon receiving lude date(s) of service and the a	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
		d via a separate invoice and des	
provided and the da			•
Authorized Signatur	e Rotten	Date04/16/2	025

Proposal References

Please list three (3) client references. The Town reserves the right to contact references other than, and/or in addition to, those being furnished below.

Business Name	Horry C	ounty Schools, SC	
Address	335 Four Mil	e Rd. Conway, SC 29526	<u> </u>
Contact Name	Vicki Williams	Phone	843/488-6938
Business Relation	ship		
Business Name	U	J.S. Navy	
Address	China	Lake, CA 93555	
Contact Name	Terryl Mitchell	Phone	760-939-1998
Business Relation	ship		
Business Name	Massachus	sets Water Resource Aut	hority (MWRA)
Address	Boston, MA 02	.129	
Contact Name	Allan Cassa	saPhone	
Business Relation	ship		

Proposal Company Narrative

Company Name					
Number of Employees	10	Years of Operation	32		
Current Clients	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Please include a brief narrative in the space below to include any additional information you wish to share that may assist us in choosing the best vendor for our needs.					

***SEE ATTACHED TII INSURANCE CERTS ATTACHED

Property/Liability and Worker's Compensation Certification

The selected vendor must provide a Certificate of Insurance including workers' compensation coverage naming the Town as additional insured with minimum insurance requirements of \$1,000,000.

- I understand that, if my proposal is selected, I will be required to provide a Certificate of Insurance with a minimum coverage of \$1,000,000 naming the Town of Landis as additional insured.
- I hereby certify that I have and will maintain in full force and effect a policy of Workers Compensation Insurance in compliance with the Laws of the State of North Carolina with the following insurance company:

Insurance Company Name					
Agent's Name, Address, Telephone					
Policy Number	Effective Date				

Proposal Independent Contractor Statement

It is agreed that nothing herein contained is intended or should be construed in any manner as creating or establishing the relationship of co-partners between the parties hereto or as constituting the Contractor as the agent, representative, or employee of the Town for any purpose or in any manner whatsoever. The Contractor is to be and shall remain an independent contractor with respect to all services performed.

The Contractor represents that it has, or will secure at its own expense, all personnel required in performing services. Any and all personnel of the Contractor or other persons, while engaged in the performance of any work or services required, shall have no contractual relationship with the Town, shall not be considered employees of the Town and any and all claims that may or might arise under the Unemployment Compensation Act or the Workers' Compensation Act of the State of North Carolina on behalf of said personnel arising out of employment or alleged employment including, without limitations, claims of discrimination against the Contractor, its officers, agents, contractors or employees, shall in no way be the responsibility of the Town; and the Contractor shall defend, indemnify and hold the Town, its officers, agents and employees harmless from any and all such claims irrespective of any pertinent tribunal, agency, board, commission or court. Such personnel or other persons shall neither require nor be entitled to any compensation, rights or benefits of any kind whatsoever from the Town, including without limitation, tenure rights, medical and hospital care, sick and vacation leave, Workers Compensation, Unemployment Insurance, disability, or severance pay.

Company/Individ	ual NameTechnology International, Inc.
Official Address_	1331 South International Pkwy, Suite 2251, Lake Mary, FL 32746 USA
Signature & Title_	Robot Kan
Date 04/16/2025	

Certification Regarding Lobbying

The undersigned Firm certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal Contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal Contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.

If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for making lobbying contacts to an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal Contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form--LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions [as amended by "Government-wide Guidance for New Restrictions on Lobbying," 61 Fed. Reg. 1413 (1/19/96). Note: Language in paragraph (2) herein has been modified in accordance with Section 10 of the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 (P.L. 104-65, to be codified at 2 U.S.C. 1601, et seq.)]

The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all sub-awards at all tiers (including Sub-contracts, sub-grants, and Contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all sub-recipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by 31, U.S.C. § 1352 (as amended by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995). Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

[Note: Pursuant to 31 U.S.C. § 1352(c)(l)-(2)(A), any person who makes a prohibited expenditure or fails to file or amend a required certification or disclosure form shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such expenditure or failure

Signatu	ure of Firm's Authorized Official Zafut	
Name a	RIFAT HABIB BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT and Title of Firm's Authorized Official	Γ EXECUTIVE
Date	04/16/2025	

Note: This form may be signed electronically. All firms proposed for the contract must sign and return this form as part of the solicitation response.

All Minority Business Enterprises (MBE) proposed for the following solicitation must fill out

Intent to Perform as a Minority Business Enterprise Firm or Sub-firm

this portion of the form.			
Firm is proposed as:	(Prime firm		Sub-firm
Is the firm a NC Departm Business?	ent of Administratio	n certifi	ed Historically Underutilized
Yes	No)		
Is the firm a NC Departm Enterprise?	ent of Transportatio	n certifie	ed Disadvantaged Business
Enterprise:			
Yes	No)		
by the Town of Landis?			n approved Minority Business Enterprise ne of the two methods above)
Legal name of the firm ar	nd physical address:	TECH	HNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL INC
1331 S INTERNATIONAL	PKWY, SUITE 2251 L	AKE MA	RY, FL 32746
As a duly authorized repr	esentative, I certify	the abov	ve information is accurate.
P.h.A.			
Signature of Firm's Authorit	zed Official		
RIFAT HABIB BUSINESS I	DEVELOPMENT EXEC	CUTIVE	
Printed Name and Title of F	irm's Authorized Offic	ial	
04/16/2025			
Date			



Technology International, Inc.

1331 South International Parkway, Suite 2251

Lake Mary, FL 32746 Tel: (407) 359-2373 Fax: (407) 359-2372

E-mail: tii@tii-usa.com Website: www.tii-usa.com

Equipment Proposal

Description:

Transformers

Agency:

Town of Landis, North Carolina

Attention:

Maddalyn Shuffler

TII Ref:

TII/NC/0425/43906

Date:

04/16/2025

In response to your quote request for Transformers, Technology International, Inc. is pleased to submit the following for consideration:

NO.	QTY	DESCRIPTION/ MODEL NO.	UNIT PRICE	EXTD. PRICE
1	02	50.0 KVA Type: Pad II Conv Primary/Secondary: 7200 (95 BIL) 240/120 (30 K NLL: 81 %IZ: 2.32 LL: 611 % EXI: .22 #HV BUSH: 2 TAPS: No Tap HV Brand: Central Moloney	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00
2	02	25.0 KVA Type: Pad II Conv Primary/Secondary: 7200 (95 BIL) 240/120 (30 K NLL: 54 %IZ: 2.25 LL: 327 % EXI: .29 #HV BUSH: 2 TAPS: No Tap HV Brand: Central Moloney	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00

	r			
3	10	50.0 KVA Type: Pole Conv Primary/Secondary: 7200 (95 BIL) 240/120 (30 K NLL: 78 %IZ: 2.24	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00
		LL: 626 % EXI: .21 #HV BUSH: 1 TAPS: No Tap HV		
		Brand: Central Moloney		
4	10	25.0 KVA Type: Pole Conv Primary/Secondary: 7200 (95 BIL) 240/120 (30 K	\$2,650.00	\$26,500.00
		NLL: 50 %IZ: 2.20 LL: 347 % EXI: .27 #HV BUSH: 1 TAPS: No Tap HV		
		Brand: Central Moloney		
		Total\$73,200.00		

Warranty: Manufacturer's Standard warranty applies.

Delivery:

- Estimated delivery is 22 Weeks after receipt of order and approved submittal.
- Please note, there may be unanticipated disruptions and delays in the supply chains globally, for parts, components, equipment and internal manufacturing services such as engineering, production allocation, and logistics. This may result in manufacturing & delivery delays out of our control. We will do our best to communicate all such impacts and reduce the effects of any such delays.
- All delivery dates quoted are subject to manufacturer's confirmation at time of order.
- Submittal data will be provided for approval after receipt of order (if applicable)
- Customer to provide equipment and personnel to unload

Freight: Included to Landis, NC 28088 USA.

Quote Validity: 30 days.

Payment Terms: NET 30

Prompt Payment discount: 1/4 % 10 days

*** Notes:

• Quoted price is not available on a line item basis. This is an offer for a lump sum contract.

Technology International, Inc. Corporate data:

We are a small business and our Tax Payer Identification Number (TIN): 650342335. The above price quoted does not include any sales, excise or similar taxes.

We trust that this proposal will meet your requirements and we look forward to hearing from you.

If you have any questions or need more information, please contact us by phone at 407-359-2373, fax at 407-359-2372 or email us at tii@tii-usa.com

Respectfully submitted,

RAFAT HABAB

Rifat Habib

Business Development Executive Technology International, Inc.